
 

 

 

 

SIKKIM STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY 
NEW STNM HOSPITAL MAIN GATE, MODBUILDING, SOCHAYGANG, 

GANGTOK, EAST SIKKIM.737101. 

SSACS/510/NGO/2022-23(III)                        Dated:09/02/2023 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS 

 

Sealed quotation is invited from Manufacturing Company for the supply of Tab. 

Buprenorphine 2 mg and 0.4 mg to Sikkim State AIDS Control Society for 

financial year 2022-23. 

The interested parties should send their properly signed tenders on prescribed 

form in sealed envelope to the office of the Project Director, Sikkim State AIDS 

Control Society, New STNM Hospital Main Gate, MO Building, Sochaygang, 

Gangtok, East Sikkim. 737101. Within the period of 15 days from the issue of 

this advertisement. The tender should reach the office of the Project Director, 

before2:30p.m on 23/02/2023 and will be opened on same day at 2:35p.m in 

the presence of the representative of the firms/company who may like to be 

present. The notification along with the tender document/terms and condition 

can be downloaded from www. sikkimsacs.com 

For any queries please email:-sikkimsacs@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

          Sd/- 

         Project Director 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SIKKIM STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY 
NEW STNM HOSPITAL MAIN GATE, MOD BUILDING, SOCHAYGANG, 

GANGTOK, EAST SIKKIM.737101. 

 
 

SSACS/510/NGO/2022-23(III)  Dated:09/02/2023 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 

 

Sub:INVITATION OF QUOTATIONS TAB. BUPRONORPHINE. 

1. You are invited to submit your most competitive quotation for the following 

goods: - 

  

 Brief Description   Specifications    Quantity     

 Of the goods              

  

 Tab. Buprenorphine 0.4 mg 

 Blister pack of 10 tab.and 

 10 blister packs per box      01 tab 

 

 Tab. Buprenorphine 2 mg 

 Blister pack of 10 tab.and 

 10 blister packs per box       01 tab 

  

  

 2. Sikkim State AIDSControl Society has received a Grant from the 

Government of India for towards the cost of the National AIDS Control Project (Phase V) 

and intends to apply a part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible payments under the 

contract for which this invitation for quotations is issued. 

 

3.      BID PRICE 

 

a) The contract shall be for the full quantity as described above. Corrections, 

if any, shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and rewriting. 

 

b) All duties, taxes and other levies payable by the contractor under the 

contract shall be included in the total price. 

 

d) The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the 

contract and shall not be subject to adjustment on any account. 

 

e) The prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only.  

 

4. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. 

 

5. VALIDITY OF QUOTATION 

 

Quotation shall remain valid for a period of not less than 180 days after the 

deadline date specified for submission. 

 

6. EVALUATION OF QUOTATION 

 

The purchaser shall evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be 

substantially responsive i.e. which 



 

a) are properly signed; and  

b) Confirm to the terms and conditions and specifications. 

 c) The quotations would be evaluated for all the items together.  

 

 

7. AWARD OF CONTRACT 

 

The purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been 

determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest 

evaluated quotation price. 

 

7.1 Notwithstanding the above, the purchaser reserves the right to accept or 

reject any quotation and to cancel the bidding process and reject all 

quotations at any time prior to award of the contract. 

 

7.2 The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of the 

contract by the Purchaser prior to the expiration of the quotation validity 

period. The terms of the accepted offer shall be incorporated in the 

purchase order. 

 

8. Payment shall be made immediately after delivery of goods. 

 

09. You are requested to provide your offer latest by 2.30 PM on 23.02.23 in the 

prescribed format, a copy of which is enclosed. 

10. The envelope should be properly sealed and super scribed ‘’Quotation forOST.’’ 

and the quotation should be dropped in the quotation box, on or before the time 

and date mentioned in sl. No. 10 above. 

11. Quotations will be opened in the presence of the Bidder or their representatives 

who choose to attend at 2.35 PM on 23.02.23 in the office of the Society at 

theabove address   

12.We look forward to receiving your quotations and thank you for your interest in 
this project. 

 

Additional terms and conditions: - 

 

a. The manufacturer/supplier should submit certificate of GMP and market 

standing certificate.  

b. The shelf life should be minimum 3 years from the date of manufacture. 

c. The manufacturer/supplier shall submit the proof of a valid product license 

congruent to the drugs and cosmetics Act. 1940. 

d. The Buprenorphine Sublingual tablets should be tasteless and odourless. 

e. The manufacturer/supplier shall submit an undertaking of conformance to the 

rules and regulations laid down in the Narcotic drugs and Psychotropic 

Substance Act 1985 and its amendments, and the drugs and cosmetics Act. 

1940 and the rules thereof. The undertaking should be accompanied with all 

the relevant documents and certifications. 

f. The Buprenorphine Sublingual tablets should fulfil the general /or individual 

drug requirements as per Indian Pharmacopoeia 2018 with addendum 2019. 

g. All the blister pack of the Buprenorphine sublingual tab. Must indicate the 

dates of manufacture and expiry.  

 

         

 

        Sd/- 

       Project Director 

       



  

  

 

 

 


